
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 26.5 0.5 1,094 43,322 43,322 75,889 57.1

2 曇り時々雨 24.9 0.2 720 28,512 71,834 151,779 47.3

3 曇り一時雨 26.0 8.6 2,719 107,672 179,507 227,668 78.8

4 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.0 856 33,898 213,404 303,558 70.3

5 曇り一時雨 23.1 0.1 959 37,976 251,381 379,447 66.2

6 曇り一時雨 26.2 0.0 1,094 43,322 294,703 455,337 64.7

7 雨時々止む 25.5 0.1 751 29,740 324,443 531,226 61.1

8 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.5 902 35,719 360,162 607,116 59.3

9 曇り時々晴れ 26.5 0.7 1,723 68,231 428,393 683,005 62.7

10 曇りのち一時雨 28.7 2.6 1,515 59,994 488,387 758,895 64.4

11 曇り時々雨 26.0 0.3 598 23,681 512,068 834,784 61.3

12 曇り時々雨 23.1 0.0 897 35,521 547,589 910,674 60.1

13 晴れ時々雨 24.5 3.0 1,886 74,686 622,274 986,563 63.1

14 曇りのち一時雨 22.7 0.0 1,003 39,719 661,993 1,062,453 62.3

15 曇り時々雨 21.1 0.0 857 33,937 695,930 1,138,342 61.1

16 晴れ一時雨 21.8 0.8 1,445 57,222 753,152 1,214,232 62.0

17 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 6.5 2,577 102,049 855,202 1,290,121 66.3

18 曇りのち一時雨 28.0 7.6 2,760 109,296 964,498 1,366,011 70.6

19 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 2.5 1,689 66,884 1,031,382 1,441,900 71.5

20 晴れのち曇り 28.9 10.6 2,868 113,573 1,144,955 1,517,790 75.4

21 曇り一時雨 28.9 1.0 1,457 57,697 1,202,652 1,593,679 75.5

22 曇り 25.9 0.6 1,064 42,134 1,244,786 1,669,569 74.6

23 曇り時々晴れ 25.2 0.1 1,218 48,233 1,293,019 1,745,458 74.1

24 晴れのち曇り 27.0 4.7 2,451 97,060 1,390,079 1,821,348 76.3

25 曇り一時雨 27.0 0.0 1,267 50,173 1,440,252 1,897,237 75.9

26 曇り一時雨 30.1 2.2 1,702 67,399 1,507,651 1,973,127 76.4

27 曇り時々雨 26.1 1.9 804 31,838 1,539,490 2,049,016 75.1

28 曇り時々雨 23.2 0.0 244 9,662 1,549,152 2,124,906 72.9

29 晴れ時々曇り 27.7 5.0 2,207 87,397 1,636,549 2,200,795 74.4

30 晴れ時々曇り 28.7 6.2 2,430 96,228 1,732,777 2,276,684 76.1

31 曇り一時雨 26.3 1.0 1,100 43,560 1,776,337 2,352,574 75.5

℃ h 44,857

25.7 2.17 1447.0

4.40 1951.9

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥57,301

  月目標値(/日) ¥75,889
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